

Final Approved Prioritization Ranking List

Rank	Grant Number	Funding Priority	Agency	Project Name	ARA / Request	Running Balance	App Type	Project Type	TOTAL
1	NC0035L4F032316		NCCEH	2024 HMIS Renewal Balance of State	\$ 769,299.00	\$ 769,299.00	Renewal	HMIS	
2	NC0384L4F032306		NCCEH	2024 NC BoS SSO-CE Renewal	\$ 423,767.00	\$ 1,193,066.00	Renewal	SSO-CE	
3	NC0240L4F032207		Vaya Health	Vaya Health PSH Central Combo	\$ 540,938.00	\$ 1,734,004.00	Renewal	PH: PSH	175.5
4	NC0255L4F032210		Vaya Health	Vaya Health PSH Western Combo	\$ 466,538.00	\$ 2,200,542.00	Renewal	PH: PSH	175.5
5	NC0198L4F032210		Rockingham County Help for Homeless	Renewal Project Application FY2024	\$ 290,039.00	\$ 2,490,581.00	Renewal	PH: PSH	159
6	NC0238L4F032207		Trillium	Eastpointe Shelter Plus Care 3	\$ 247,660.00	\$ 2,738,241.00	Renewal	PH: PSH	144
7	NC0262L4F032211		Trillium	Eastpointe Shelter Plus Care - Combined	\$ 215,699.00	\$ 2,953,940.00	Renewal	PH: PSH	129
8	NC0042L4F032013		Partners Health Management	Partners Consolidated Renewal 2024	\$ 296,697.00	\$ 3,250,637.00	Renewal	PH: PSH	119.5
9	NC0040L4F032215		Trillium Health Resources	Trillium PSH #1	\$ 1,235,328.00	\$ 4,485,965.00	Renewal	PH: PSH	114
10	NC0446L4F032203		Trillium Health Resources	Trillium RRH	\$ 228,647.00	\$ 4,714,612.00	Renewal	PH: RRH	99
11	NC0409L4F032204		Pitt County Planning and Development	PittRRH2024	\$ 130,382.00	\$ 4,844,994.00	Renewal	PH: RRH	98
12	NC0358L4F032206		Trillium	Eastpointe Shelter Plus Care - Southeast	\$ 84,127.00	\$ 4,929,121.00	Renewal	PH: PSH	91
13	NC0410L4F032204		Union County Community Shelter	FY24 COC-RRH_UCCS_Renewal_Grant	\$ 225,540.00	\$ 5,154,661.00	Renewal	PH: RRH	79

14	New		North Carolina Office of Recovery and Resiliency (NCORR)	HUD CoC FY2024 New PSH Project	\$ 3,209,259.00	\$ 8,363,920.00	New	PSH	77	
15	NC0508L4F03220		Central Piedmont Community Action	CPCA Breaking Barriers RRH 2024	\$ 294,363.00	\$ 8,658,283.00	Renewal	PH: RRH	54.5	
16	NC0465D4F03220		NCCADV	Safe at Home 2024	\$ 3,274,177.00	\$ 11,932,460.00	Renewal	PH: RRH	21	
17	NC0045L4F032215		Brick Capital Community Development Corporation	Piedmont 1			Renewal	PH: PSH	83.5	
					<b>TIER 1 Portion</b>	<b>\$ 638,678.00</b>	<b>\$12,571,138.00</b>			
					<b>TIER 2 Portion</b>	<b>\$ 559,495.00</b>	<b>\$13,130,633.00</b>			
18	NC0507L4F032301		Diakonos, Inc.	2024 Fifth Street Ministries PSH	\$ 152,360.00	\$ 13,282,993.00	Renewal	PH: PSH	66.5	
19	NC0506L4F032200		Brick Capital Community Development Corporation	Region 7 Permanent Supportive Housing	\$ 315,218.00	\$ 13,598,211.00	Renewal	PH: PSH	28.5	
20	New		Trillium Health Resources	Trillium Welcome Home PSH	\$ 58,644.00	\$ 13,656,855.00	New	PSH	134	
21	New		NCCEH	NC BoS CoC SSO-CE Expansion	\$ 2,200,680.00	\$ 15,857,535.00	New	SSO-CE	0	
22	NC0509L4F032200		Housing Authority of the City of Greenville	Project LIFE Renewal 2024	\$ 369,720.00	\$ 16,227,255.00	Renewal	PH: PSH	9	
<b>DV Bonus</b>										
23	New DV		NCCEH	NC Balance of State CoC IPV CE Project	\$ 199,741.00	\$ 199,741.00	New	SSO-CE	85.5	
24	New DV		NCCDV	Safe at Home 2024 Expansion	\$ 841,237.00	\$ 1,040,978.00	New	RRH	56.5	

				REALLOCATED PROJECTS					
	NC0159L4F032209		Housing Authority of the City of Greenville	Seeds of Change Renewal Project 2024	\$ 394,368.00	\$ 16,621,623.00	Renewal	PH: PSH	48
	NC0237L4F032207		Housing Authority of the City of Greenville	Project HOPE Renewal 2024	\$ 561,260.00	\$ 17,182,883.00	Renewal	PH: PSH	38
	NC0183L4F032213		Housing Authority of the City of Greenville	Solid Ground Renewal 2024	\$ 79,788.00	\$ 17,262,671.00	Renewal	PH: PSH	34
	NC0239L4F032209		Housing Authority of the City of Greenville	Project Stable Solutions Renewal 2024	\$ 77,271.00	\$ 17,339,942.00	Renewal	PH: PSH	33